

MAT Suit No.3138/2024

(CIS No.3138/2024)

CNR No: WBSP010144272024

Present: Rajesh Chakraborty [J.O Code: WB00764]

Order No.32, dated:01-09-2025

Today is fixed for PH.

Both the parties are represented through their respective learned advocates and on their behalf lawyers' haziras are filed.

Witness namely Srijani Som is present before this court today.

Record is taken up for recording evidence of PW-1.

Witness Srijani Som is examined in full by learned advocate for the petitioner as PW-1. At this stage on prayer of learned advocate for the respondent cross examination of PW-1 is deferred till next date. Documents are exhibited as shown in the deposition.

Fix 04-11-2025 for cross examination of PW-1.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore
South 24 parganas.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore
South 24 parganas.