

MAT – 3138/2024

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No. 35 dated 17.01.2026

Today is fixed for further cross of PW-1.

Haziras filed on behalf of both sides.

The petitioner/wife is present and cross-examined and her cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the ld. Advocate for the respondent.

Fix **31.01.2026** for further cross-examination of PW-1.

D/C

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.D.J.